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CHAPTER 590.

AN ACT to amend 20.20 (14) (a) of the statutes, relating to appropriation for acquisi-
tion and development of state forest lands.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.20 (14) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.20 (14) (a) * * * $200,000 for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1951, $200,000

for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1952, and 12 per cent of the tax which is levied in
section 70.58 (2) or of the funds provided for in lieu of such levy, for the fiscal year be-
ginning July 1, 1953 and annually thereafter to be used to acquire and develop state forest
lands within areas approved by the conservation commission and the governor and located
within the region composed of Manitowoc, Calumet, Winnebago, Sheboygan, Fond du Lac,
Ozaukee, Washington, Dodge, Milwaukee, Waukesha, Jefferson, Racine, Kenosha, Wal-
worth, Rock and Outagamie counties, and at least one-third of said annual allotments
shall be used for the purchase of lands.

Approved July 6, 1951.
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